	-	
	1	
•		
	1	
	1	
		L

OCT. 27. 2003_11:00AM	_HP_LEGAL		NO. 1417 P. 1		
FORM PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI		
1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			Patent and Trademark Offic		
	PATENTS	ONLY	Attorney Docket No. 10011573-1		
1. Name of conveying party(ies	·):	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):		
Michael H. Lee		HEWLETT-PA 20555 SH 24: Houston, TX			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	ies) attached <u>Y</u> es <u>X</u> No	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?YesX No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		,,			
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other				
Execution Date(s): 30 May 200	3				
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):				
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new appli	cation, execution d	ate of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
Application No.: 10/459,036	Date Filed: 10) June 2003			
Confirmation No.: 2510 Additional numbers attached? NO					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1		
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administ	trati an	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPA	(NY	Enclosed			
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527	7-2400	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
		8. Deposit Accour	nt Number: 08-2025		
	DO NOT USE				
9. Statement and signature.	<u> </u>	 .			
	nd belief, the foregoing in nt.	nformation is true ar	nd correct and any attached copy is a		
Ramona J. Zaya	PYZ	(4)	Oct 27, 2003		
Name of Person Signing Signeture		Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mail document to be recorded wi		oformation to:	s		
	PO Bo	ent and Trademark Off ox 1450 A 22313-1450	DATENT		

REEL: 014077 FRAME: 0678

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

NO. 1417 P. 2 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10011573 -1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiction and efficients are described as a sign to HEWLETT-PACKARD and the efficient and efficients are described as a sign to efficient and efficient and efficient and efficient and efficient and efficients are described as a sign to efficient and e Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, fitle and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an

			e United States		And Hard Imaging Methods
<u>Hard Imaging</u>	<u>Devic</u>	<u>e vapor Kemov</u>	ai Systems, mar	<u> </u>	
——————————————————————————————————————	10	June 2003		Application No.:	10/459,036
and the ir continuation Letters Pater may be gran Patent.	s-in-pai nt, and nted the	rt (C-I-P's), divi any and all Let ereon or therefo	isionals, and rec ters Patent of th or; and any reis	ne United States and substance united States and sues, or reexamina	and any and all continuations, titutes for said application for said of countries foreign thereto which ations, or extensions of said Letters
country, to the full end extended, a assignment,	be held of the is fully and tra	and enjoyed b term or terms and entirely a ansfer not been	ny HPDC, its suc for which said L as the same wo i made;	etters Patent respended have been hel	ur name for Letters Patent in any ominees or legal representatives, to ctively may be granted, reissued or ld and enjoyed by me/us had this
that I/we had covenant and deliver all simprovement legal representing silegal procedure. C-I-P's, reis everything and enforce in any and	ave not agre such part of agre such part of antifering sent and inversible sent and agreement agreement and agreement agre	executed and e that I/we will apers as may laid application a es, and I/we a ention(s) or import to sign all law defending application and I/we are to aid HPDC.	will not execute I, each time a re be necessary of and said Letters agree to commu provement(s), sa wful papers, to cations, to make its successors, benefit, proper p ed the expense	equest is made, and course is made, and courselvest is made, and courselvest is made, and courselvest in the course is made assigns, nominees atent protection for a course are a course is made assigns, nominees atent protection for a course is made a course is made a course is made at a course is made a course is made at a course is made a cour	entire interest herein assigned, and conflict herewith, and I/we further without undue delay, execute and ect the title to said invention(s) or ts successors, assigns, nominees or to its nominee, all known facts said Letters Patent, to testify in any ners and divisionals, continuations, and declarations, and generally to do and legal representatives to obtain said invention(s) or improvement(s) neurred by me/us in lending such
States and patents on any and all the United	any off applica Letters States	icial of any cou tions as afores: Patent for said	untry or countrie aid, to issue to l d invention(s) or e issued and gra	s foreign to the Un HPDC, as assignee improvement(s), in	itents and Trademarks of the United ited States whose duty it is to issue of the entire right, title and interest, cluding any and all Letters Patent of salt of the application aforesaid, in
said annlica	ation no	ow identified by	v the attornev c	locket number and	t the serial number and filing date of title set forth above as soon as the ent and Trademark Office.
IN WIT	NESS \	WHEREOF, I/we	hereunto set m	y/our hand(s) and s	eal(s):
Inventor's Sigi		1 /-/ Jun	Date	Assignment Signed:	5/30/03
•		: Michael H Lee		Date Applicatio	on Signed: 5/3º/03
	oca manie	·- <u></u>)		
State of			,) ss.:		
County of			J		
Before me personally kno instrument of	this own or p assignme	day of proved to me on e ent to be his/her fre	, pers the basis of satisfa se act and deed.	onally appeared Mic ctory evidence to be t	thael H Lee who is he person who acknowledged the foregoing
					Notary Fublic

PATENT 1 REEL: 014077 FRAME: 0679

My commission expires: